
   

         WEST HERTS Concert and Events Schedule 2024-2025 
 

CONCERT or EVENT 
 

DATE & TIME VENUE LEAD Contact GROUPS INVOLVED 

London Community Gospel 
Choir/SingUP training event 
for School Music Leads 
 

25th September  
4.00-5.30pm 
 

The Reach School Nyree O’Brien All WEST SCHOOLS INVITED 

Brass Band England 
workshop and Concert 

Sunday 13th October 
10-6pm 
 

WSM Nyree O’Brien All West Brass Players 

London Community Gospel 
Choir Concert 

Wednesday 23rd October WSM 
 

Nyree O’Brien The Hemel Hempstead School.   
The Reach School  
 

GALA Secondary Rehearsal  Thursday 24th October 
 

STAGS Nyree O’Brien GALA Secondary Schools 

MaSJ Community Concert 
(Classical Guitar) 
 

Friday 25th October St Johns Church 
Boxmoor 

Nyree O’Brien Open to Schools in Boxmoor 

MaSJ Community Concert  
(Star Flutes) 

Friday 1st November St Johns Church, 
Boxmoor 

Nyree O’Brien Open to Schools in Boxmoor 
 
 

MaSJ Community Concert 
(Capricci Duo- Violin/Viola) 

Friday 8th November St Johns Church, 
Boxmoor 

Nyree O’Brien 
 
 

Open to Schools in Boxmoor 

Virtual Schools Herts Award Tuesday 19th November 
7.00pm 
 

Stevenage Music Centre Nyree O’Brien To our current Virtual School groups. 
 
 
 
 

Autumn Celebration Concert Wednesday 20th November  
 

DMS Kris Banks-Waite 
Ilina Shivarova 
 

Open to all musicians at DMS 



Open Day ‘Have a go’ and 
Youth Orchestra Concert  
 
 

 

Friday 22nd November  
4.30-6.45pm 

WSM Nyree O’Brien 
Tansy Agnew 
 

Community Event and WSM Youth Orchestra  

Trinity Exams Sunday 24th November DMS External  

Autumn Celebration Concert Tuesday 26th November 
7.30pm 
 

WSM Robert Clarke 
Tansy Agnew 

  

KS2 Orchestra Day Thursday 28th November 
9.30am-3.00pm 

DMS Kris Banks-Waite 
Monica Mills 
 

ALL WEST Pre Grade 1 musicians 
 

Recorder Day Friday 29th November 
9.30am-3.00pm 

DMS Kris Banks-Waite 
Monica Mills 
 

ALL WEST Recorder players 

Junior String Day Friday 29th November 
9.30-3.00pm 
 

WSM Tansy Agnew 
Robert Clarke 

All WEST String Players 

Trinity Exams Sunday 1st December WSM 
 

External  

Autumn Celebration Tuesday 3rd December 
7.30pm 

WSM Robert Clarke 
Kris Banks Waite 
 

Pianists, Guitarists, Percussionists 
 

ABRSM Exam Rehearsals Saturday 7th December  DMS Monica Mills 
Ilina Shivarova 
 

DMS ABRSM Students 

Saturday Showcase Saturday 7th December 
11.00am 

DMS Nyree O’Brien 
Ilina Shivarova 
 

Mini Music Makers, Music Makers, SINGIT, 
Saturday Band, Saturday Symphony 

STRING SHOWCASE 1 Saturday 7th December 
10.30am 
 

WSM Tansy Agnew 
Amanda Robson 

String Starters and Junior Strings 

STRING SHOWCASE 2 Saturday 7th December  
12.45pm 

WSM 
 

Tansy Agnew 
Amanda Robson 
 

String Works and Sinfonia 



WEST Ensembles Concert Tuesday 10th December  
7.30pm 

WSM Nyree O’Brien 
Monica Mills 

Junior Band, Concert Band, Recorderlicious, 
Recorder Consort, Flute Choir, DYO, Guitar 
Ensembles. 
 

Beginners concert Wednesday 11th December 
6.00pm 

WSM Tansy Agnew 
Amanda Robson 
 

First term learners at WSM 

RockUP and Showstoppers 
concert 

Wednesday 11th December 
6.00pm 

Warehouse Pizza events 
Stage, Berkhamsted. 
7.00pm Start 

Kris Banks 
 

RockUP DMS  
RockUP WSM 
Showstoppers 
 

Youth Orchestra concert Friday 13th December 
7.30pm 
 

WSM Tansy Agnew 
Robert Clarke 
 
 

Youth Orchestra 

Sing Make Play Concert Saturday 14th December 
11.00am 
 

WSM Tansy Agnew 
 

ALL Sing Make Play Groups 

ABRSM Exams Saturday 14th December DMS Monica Mills 
 
 

DMS ABRSM students 
 

ABRSM EXAMS 16th and 17th December WSM Robert Clarke 
 
 

WSM ABRSM students 
 

Gala Primary school 
Rehearsals 
 

Thursday 9th January 
4.30pm-6.30pm 

WSM Nyree O’Brien 
 

WEST, MID and SOUTH SCHOOLS 

Gala Primary school 
Rehearsals 
 

Friday 10th January 
4.30pm-6.30pm 

SMC Nyree O’Brien 
 

EAST and NORTH Schools 

Tring Sing Thursday 27th January  
1.00-3.00pm 
 

Tring School Kris Banks-Waite Tring Primary Schools 
 
 
 
 

Guitar Get Together Saturday 8th February 
1.00-3.00pm 
 

DMS Kris Banks-Waite ALL WEST Guitar Players 



GALA Schools SEND 
Rehearsal 
 

Thursday 27th February 
 

Lonsdale School Nyree O’Brien All SEND Gala Performers 

Primary GALA Mass 
Rehearsals 

Wed and Thurs 5th and 6th 
March 
 

Eric Morecombe Centre Nyree O’Brien Primary Schools 

Junior Brass Day Friday 7th March 
9.30am 

WSM Tansy Agnew 
Robert Clarke 
 

All WEST Junior Brass Player  

WOOFYT Wednesday 14th March 
9.30am-3.00pm 

St Francisi of Assissi, 
Boxmoor 
 

Kris Banks-Waite 
Monica Mills 
 

ALL WEST SCHOOLS 

WOOFYT Tuesday 15th March 
9.30am-3.00pm 

St Francisi of Assissi, 
Boxmoor 

Kris Banks-Waite 
Monica Mills 
 
 

ALL WEST SCHOOLS 
 

Secondary schools GALA 
Mass Rehearsals 

Friday 15th March Hatfield University Nyree O’Brien 
 
 

 

Trinity Exams Sunday 16th March DMS 
 

External  

Spring Celebration Concert Wednesday 19th March DMS Kris Banks-Waite 
Ilina Shivarova 
 

All DMS Students 

Herts Music Service GALA Sunday 23rd March 
ALL DAY 
 

Royal Albert Hall Nyree O’Brien HSSO Members and West Schools 

KS1 Singing Festival  Date TBC Venue TBC Nyree O’Brien 
 
 

Berkhamsted Schools 
 

Spring Celebration Concert 
 

Wednesday 25th March 
7.30pm 

WSM Robert Clarke 
Tansy Agnew 
 
 
 

Pianists, guitarists, percussionists 
 
 
 
 

Wind Band Day Thursday 27th March 
9.30-3.00pm 

St Johns Church Kris Banks-Waite 
Monica Mills 
 

ALL WEST SCHOOLS 



Youth Orchestra/ Senior 
Ensembles Concert 
 

Friday 28th March  
7.30pm 
 

WSM Tansy Agnew  

Trinity Exams Sunday 30th March 
 

WSM External  

ABRSM Exams (DMS and 
WSM) 

Week Beg 31st March 
 

WSM 
 

Robert Clarke 
Monica Mills 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Spring Celebration Tuesday 1st April 
7.30pm 
 

WSM 
 

Robert Clarke 
Tansy Agnew 
 

Instrumentalists and Singers 

Junior String Day Friday 16th May 
9.30am-3.00pm 

WSM Tansy Agnew 
Robert Clarke 
 

ALL WEST beginner string players 

Junior Wind Band Day Friday 13th June 
9.30am-3.00pm 

WSM Nyree O’Brien 
Robert Clarke 
 

ALL WEST Wind/Brass Players 

Guitar Get Together Saturday 14th June 
1.00-4.00pm 
 

DMS Kris Banks-Waite All WEST GUITARISTS 

Summer Celebration 
Concert 

Wednesday 18th June 
7.30pm 
 

WSM Robert Clarke 
Tansy Agnew 

Pianists, Guitarists and Percussionists 

One Voice  Thurs 19th June 
7.30pm 
 

WSM Tansy Agnew  
 

KS1 Singing Festival Friday 20th June 
10-11.30 
 
1.15-2.45 
 

WSM Nyree O’Brien KS1  
 

Trinity Exam 
 

Sunday 22nd June DMS 
 

External  



Summer Celebration 
Concert 

Wednesday 25th June 
6.00pm-7.00pm and  
7.30pm-8.30pm 
 

WSM Robert Clarke 
Tansy Agnew 

Instrumentalists and Singers 

Summer Celebration 
Concert 

Wednesday 25th June  
7.00pm 
 

DMS Kris Banks-Waite 
Ilina Shivarova 

All DMS instrumentalists  

Trinity Exams Sunday 29th June WSM 
 

External  

MUSIC FESTIVAL  
 
‘WEST FEST’ 

1st – 12th JULY 
 
(Events to be confirmed) 

Venues across WEST 
HERTS 
 
 

Nyree O’Brien 
Kris Banks-Waite 
Tansy Agnew 

 

Youth Orchestra Concert Friday 4th July  
7.30pm 

WSM Tansy Agnew 
 

WSM Youth Orchestra 
 
 

WEST FEST - Crash The 
Castle 
 

Saturday 5th July Berkhamsted Castle Kris Banks Community Workshop 

WEST FEST - Rock The Ruins 
 

Saturday 5th July Berkhamsted castle Kris Banks All West Rock Bands 

Sing Make Play Concert Saturday 5th July 
11.00am 
 

WSM Tansy Agnew 
Amanda Robson 

ALL WSM Sing Make Play Groups 

South Oxhey GALA Date TBC South Oxhey Tansy Agnew 
 

 

Saturday SHOWCASE  Saturday 12th July  
11.00am 
 

DMS Nyree O’Brien 
Ilina Shivarova 

All DMS Sing Make Play Groups 

STRING SHOWCASE 1 Saturday 12th July 
10.30am  

WSM Tansy Agnew 
Amanda Robson 
 

String Starters and Junior Strings 

STRING SHOWCASE 2 Saturday 12th July 
12.45pm 

WSM Tansy Agnew 
Amanda Robson 
 
 

String Works and Stringfonia 

Trinity Exams Sunday 13th July WSM 
 

External  



ABRSM Exams  
(DMS and WSM) 

Week starting Tuesday 14th 
July 
 

WSM Robert Clarke 
Monica Mills 
 

 

 

CODE 

 WSM EVENT 
 DMS EVENT 
 COMMUNITY EVENT 
 JOINT DMS/WSM EVENT 

 


